

IA/6/21 in SC No. 202/21  
FIR No. 506/20 P.S.- Bawana  
u/S 498A/304B/34 IPC

**State Vs. Prashant Sehrawat & Ors.**

**10.11.2021**

**Through Video Conferencing**

*This is an application for grant of regular bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused Kusum.*

Present:- Shri Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. K. K. Vijay, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused **Kusum.**

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused that he wants to withdraw the present bail application.

**In view of the submission of Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused, the application is dismissed as withdrawn.**

**(Rakesh Kumar-III)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**10.11.2021**