

SC 202/2021  
STATE Vs. PRASHANT SEHRAWAT ANDORS  
FIR NO. 0506 /2020  
PS Bawana

**30.08.2022**

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Accused Prashant Sehrawat produced from JC.  
Remaining accused in person on bail.  
Mr. KK Vijay and Mr. Himanshu Mathur, Ld. Counsels for all  
accused.  
PW Kishan Kumar in person.

PW5 Kishan Kumar examined, cross examined and  
discharged.

At this juncture, vide joint statement of all accused persons  
have admitted documents under Section 294 Cr.P.C. as mentioned  
below:

1	Postmortem report dated 19.08.2020 prepared at BSA Hospital	<b>Ex.P-1</b>
2	Seizure memo of chunni and corresponding statement of Ct. Dinesh	<b>Ex.P-2 (colly.)</b>
3	Arrest memo of accused Kusum Lata	<b>Ex. P-3</b>
4.	Personal search memo of accused Kusum Lata	<b>Ex.P-4</b>
5.	Statement of Ct.Kewal Kishan regarding deposition of seized chunni at BSA Hospital	<b>Ex.P-5</b>
6.	Statement of Ct. Dheeraj regarding deposition of seized case property from MHC (M) to FSL	<b>P-6</b>
7.	Scaled site plan	<b>Ex.P-7</b>
8.	05 marriage photographs	<b>Ex.P-8 (colly.)</b>
9.	Statement of Ct. Devender	<b>Ex.P-9</b>
10	Statement of HC Jitender	<b>Ex.P-10</b>

Accordingly, witnesses mentioned at Sl. No. 10, 12, 14, 15, 16, 19, 21, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28 are dropped from the list of witnesses.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned witnesses for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **19.10.2022**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**30.08.2022**