

SC 202/2021
STATE Vs. PRASHANT SEHRAWAT AND ORS
FIR NO. 0506 /2020
PS Bawana

21.08.2023

Present:- None for the State.

All accused in person on bail.

Mr. Himanshu Mathur, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

The regular Addl. PP deputed in this court is on leave today and Ld. Substitute seems to be busy in some other court.

Despite wait and repeated calls, no PW is present today.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned witnesses through IO/SHO for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **16.10.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/21.08.2023