

SC 202/2021
STATE Vs. PRASHANT SEHRAWAT AND ORS
FIR No. 0506 /2020
P.S. Bawana

30.05.2024

Present: Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for
the State.

Accused Prashant Sehrawat in person on bail.

Mr. Subham Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

An exemption application from personal appearance
filed on behalf of accused Rahul, Rekha, Kanchan and Kusum. In
view of the reasons stated in the application, same is allowed for
today only with direction that they shall be present in person on
the next date of hearing.

As such, no PW is present today.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned
witnesses through IO/SHO, IO and MHC(M) for the next date of
hearing.

Put up for PE on **30.08.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/30.05.2024