

30.08.2024

Present: Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Himanshu Mathru, Ld. counsel for all accused persons along with all accused persons are present on bail.

PW Khel Singh and PW Dharambir in person.

PW-6 Khel Singh and PW-7 Dharambir examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Issue summons to witness at serial No. 30/SI Rinku mentioned in the list of witness.

Put up for PE on **11.11.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts / Delhi.30.08.2024