

SC 202/2021  
STATE Vs. PRASHANT SEHRAWAT AND ORS  
FIR NO. 0506/2020  
PS Bawana

29.08.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All accused in person except accused Rekha.  
Sh. Himanshu Mathur, Id. Counsel for all accused persons.  
PWs Anil Verma and Inspector Rakesh Kumar in person.  
An application seeking exemption from personal appearance is moved on behalf of accused Rekha. It is submitted by Id. Counsel that he will not dispute the identity of accused Rekha and has no objection for recording of evidence of the witnesses present today.

Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application and submissions made by Id. counsel, accused Rekha is exempted from her personal appearance for today only.

PW10 Anil Verma examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW11 Inspector Rakesh Kumar partly examined in chief. His further examination in chief is deferred for want of FSL result. He be summoned afresh for the next date of hearing.

Let notice be issued to SHO concerned with directions to collect the FSL result and positively file the same by the next date of hearing.

Summons be also issued to Ct. Dheeraj No.2148/OND and Ct. Sukhdev No.2044/OND, through IO for the next date of hearing.

Notice be also issued to the concerned MHC(M) with directions to produce original register no.19 & 21

Put up for PE on 13.10.2025.

(Vandana)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi/29.08.2025