

SC No. 202/2021
STATE Vs. PRASHANT SEHRAWAT AND ORS
FIR No. 0506/2020
PS (Bawana)

13.10.2025

Present: Dr. Sarita, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the accused persons are in person, on bail.

Sh. Himanshu Mathur, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

PW IO Inspector Rakesh is present.

A status report with respect to the FSL result received, wherein, it has been stated that FSL result in the present case was received from the concerned FSL office and was marked to ASI Parveen for necessary action and filing before this court. However, the said official did not file the result within stipulated time and as such, a report regarding his misconduct has been sent to the senior officers for necessary departmental action. It has been further reported that a request has been sent to the FSL office for issuance of a duplicate copy of the FSL result, hence, it is requested that some time may kindly be granted to enable to obtain the duplicate FSL result and to file the same alongwith a supplementary report.

In view of the above, PW IO Inspector Rakesh is discharged unexamined for want of FSL result. Let fresh summons be issued to the PW IO Inspector Rakesh for next date of hearing. Let notice be also issued to the MHC (M) alongwith register no. 19 & 21 for next date of hearing.

Let copy of this order be sent to SHO concerned for compliance of order with respect to furnishing FSL result before next date of hearing.

Put up PE on 06.12.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
13.10.2025