

IA No. 10/2026 in SC No. 202/2021  
State Vs. Prashant Sherawat & Ors.  
FIR No. 506/2020  
PS Bawana

10.02.2026

**This is an application moved on behalf of the accused / applicant namely Prashant Shehrawat for change of document.**

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Prashant Shehrawat with Surety Sandeep Shehrawat.

Heard. Perused.

Fresh document i.e. RC filed alongwith fresh bail bond. In these circumstances, the fresh RC taken on record and earlier document of surety if any, be returned to him after cancellation of endorsement(s), if any on the same and after obtaining the relevant identity documents of him.

Application stands disposed off.

**(VANDANA)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**10.02.2026**